
TOWNSHIP OF SHALER

ORDINANCE NUMBER 1970

AN ORDINANCE of Township of Shaler appropriating specific sums estimated to be required
for the purpose ofmunicipal government, hereinafter set forth, during the year 2023: 

SUMMARY OF GENERAL FUND: 

Cash, January 1, 2023 $ 9, 795, 425

REVENUES: 

Taxes

Licenses/Permits

Fines/Forfeits

Interest/Rents

Intergovernmental Revenues

Charges for Services

Miscellaneous Revenues

Other Financing Sources

Total Available for Appropriation

EXPENDITURES: 

General Government

Public Safety
Public Works/ Highways

Parks/ Recreation

Miscellaneous Expenditures

Total Expenditures

11, 325,500

625, 500

45, 500

128, 420

1, 164,350

539,495

27,000

571, 000

24,222,476

1, 666,515

6, 003, 554

5, 446,828

2, 020,237

1, 463, 395

16,600,529

This Ordinance is available in its' entirety for public inspection at the Township of Shaler
Municipal Building, 300 Wetzel Road, Glenshaw, PA 15116 between the hours of 8: 00 a.m. and
4: 30 p.m., Monday through Friday. A public hearing will be held on the proposed Ordinance on
Tuesday, December 13, 2022 at 7: 00 p.m. in the second -floor meeting room of the Township of
Shaler Municipal Building. 

Adopted this 13th day of December 2022. 

Timothy
Secretary

J

0 1$ 00 . 
a

lrowNs f,,. 

jY' Gpv

G.) APA, 
David W. Shutter

President

Board of Commissioners


