TOWNSHIP OF SHALER ORDINANCE NUMBER 1970

AN ORDINANCE of Township of Shaler appropriating specific sums estimated to be required for the purpose of municipal government, hereinafter set forth, during the year 2023:

SUMMARY OF GENERAL FUND:	
Cash, January 1, 2023	\$ 9,795,425
REVENUES:	
Taxes	\$ 11,325,500
Licenses/Permits	\$ 625,500
Fines/Forfeits	\$ 45,500
Interest/Rents	\$ 128,420
Intergovernmental Revenues	\$ 1,164,350
Charges for Services	\$ 539,495
Miscellaneous Revenues	\$ 27,000
Other Financing Sources	\$ 571,000
Total Available for Appropriation	\$ 24,222,476
EXPENDITURES:	
General Government	\$ 1,666,515
Public Safety	\$ 6,003,554
Public Works/Highways	\$ 5,446,828
Parks/Recreation	\$ 2,020,237
Miscellaneous Expenditures	\$ 1,463,395
Total Expenditures	\$ 16,600,529

This Ordinance is available in its' entirety for public inspection at the Township of Shaler Municipal Building, 300 Wetzel Road, Glenshaw, PA 15116 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. A public hearing will be held on the proposed Ordinance on Tuesday, December 13, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. in the second-floor meeting room of the Township of Shaler Municipal Building.

Adopted this 13th day of December 2022.

11 2

Timothy J. Rogers Secretary



David W. Shutter President Board of Commissioners